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State Directors of Veterans Affairs 
 

Please send any updates to wendi.findley@va.alabama.gov 
 
ALABAMA 
Clyde Marsh, Commissioner  (334) 242-5077 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (334) 242-5102 
P.O. Box 1509 clyde.marsh@va.alabama.gov  
Montgomery, AL 36102 mike.northcutt@va.alabama.gov   
 
ALASKA 
Verdie Bowen, Director (907) 334-0874 
Office of Veterans Affairs FAX (907) 334-0869 
4600 Debarr Road, Suite 180 verdie.bowen@alaska.gov  
Anchorage, AK 99508 
 
AMERICAN SAMOA 
Mr. Anthony Fu’e Allen, Veterans Affairs Officer (684) 633-4206 
Office of the Governor FAX (001) (684) 633-2269 
Americans Samoa Government anthonyallen_644@yahoo.com  
P.O. Box 2586 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
 
ARIZONA 
Ted Vogt, Director (602) 234-8415 
Arizona Department of Veterans’ Affairs FAX (602) 255-1038 
3839 N. Third Street, Suite 200   
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
 
ARKANSAS 
Cissy Rucker, Director (501) 370-3820 
Department of Veterans Affairs FAX (501) 370-3829 
2200 Fort Roots Dr., Bldg. 65, Rm. 119 
North Little Rock, AR 72114 cissy.rucker@arkansas.gov  
 
CALIFORNIA 
Peter Gravett, Secretary (916) 653-2158 
Department of Veterans Affairs FAX (916) 653-2456 
1227 O Street, Suite 300 Peter.Gravett@calvet.ca.gov  
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
COLORADO 
William “Bill” Conroy, Director  (303) 284-6407 
Division of Veterans Affairs FAX (303) 343-7238 
1355 S. Colorado Blvd., Suite 113, Bldg.C william.conroy@dmva.state.co.us   
Denver, CO 80222 
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CONNECTICUT 
Linda S. Schwartz, Commissioner (860) 616-3603 
Department of Veterans Affairs FAX (860) 616-3532 
287 West Street  linda.schwartz@po.state.ct.us  
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 tammy.marzik@po.state.ct.us  
 
DELAWARE 
John Knotts, Executive Director  (302) 739-2792 
Commission of Veterans Affairs  FAX (302) 739-2794 
802 Silver Lake Blvd., Suite 100 john.knotts@state.de.us  
Dover, DE 19904 
 
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
Matthew J. Cary, Director  (202) 724-5454 
Office of Veterans Affairs  FAX (202) 724-7117 
Suite 570 South  matt.cary@dc.gov  
441 4th Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
FLORIDA 
Mike Prendergast, Executive Director  (727)518-3202, Ext 5594 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (727)518-3403 
11351 Ulmerton Rd Room 311-K  prendergastm@fdva.state.fl.us 
Largo, FL 33778 
  
GEORGIA 
Pete Wheeler, Commissioner (404) 656-2300 or 2312 
Department of Veterans Service  FAX (404) 656-7006 
Floyd Veterans Memorial Building, Suite E-966  aukerman@vs.state.ga.us 
205 Jessie Hill Jr Dr SE   
Atlanta, GA 30334 
 
GUAM 
John S. Unpingco, Administrator  (671) 487-8505 
Veterans Affairs Office  FAX (671) 642-4111 
P.O. Box 5178  john.unpingco@gvao.guam.gov   
Hagatna, GU 96932 
 
HAWAII 
Ronald Han, Director  (808) 433-0420 
Office of Veterans Services FAX  (808) 433-0385 
459 Patterson Rd., Rm 1-A103-E Wing  ronald.han@va.gov  
Honolulu, HI 96819 
 
IDAHO 
David Brasuell, Administrator  (208) 577-2310 
Division of Veterans Affairs  FAX (208) 577-2311 
351 Collins Road  david.brasuell@veterans.idaho.gov  
Boise, ID 83702 
 
 



Revised 8‐1‐13 
 

ILLINOIS 
Erica Borggren, Director  (217) 785-4114 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (217) 524-0344 
P.O. Box 19432  erica.borggren@illinois.gov  
833 S. Spring Street 
Springfield, IL 62794 
 
INDIANA 
James M. Brown, Director  (317) 232-3910 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (317) 232-7721 
302 W. Washington Street, Room E-120 jambrown@dva.in.gov  
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
IOWA 
Robert C. King, Executive. Director  (515) 242-5333 
Department of Veterans Affairs FAX  (515) 242-5659 
Camp Dodge: Bldg. #3663 Robert.King@iowa.gov  
7105 N.W. 70th Ave. 
Johnston, IA 50131-1824 
 
KANSAS 
Gregg Burden, Executive Director  (785) 296-3976 
Kansas Veterans Commission  FAX (785) 296-1462 
Jayhawk Towers, Suite 1004  GBurden@kcva.ks.gov  
700 S.W. Jackson Street 
Topeka, KS 66603 
 
KENTUCKY 
Kenneth Lucas, Commissioner   (502) 564-9203 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (502) 564-9240 
1111 Louisville Road (NGAKY Bldg.) ken.lucas@ky.gov  
Frankfort, KY 40601 
 
LOUISIANA 
David LaCerte, Interim Secretary  (225) 219-5002 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (225) 922-0511 
602 North 5th Street (70802)  david.lacerte@la.gov  
P.O. Box 94095, Capital Station 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804 
 
MAINE 
Peter W. Ogden, Director  (207) 430-6035 
Bureau of Veterans Services  FAX (207) 626-4471 
State House Station No. 117  Peter.W.Ogden@maine.gov  
Augusta, ME 04333-0117 
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MARYLAND 
Ed Chow, Secretary  (410) 260-3838 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (410) 216-7928 
The Jeffrey Bldg, Fourth Floor  secretary.mdva@maryland.gov   
16 Francis Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Coleman Nee, Secretary  (617) 210-5765 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (617) 727-5903 
600 Washington St, RM 1100  Coleman.Nee@state.ma.us  
Boston, MA 02111 
 
MICHIGAN 
Jeff S. Barnes, Director  (517) 284-5298 
Veterans Affairs Agency  FAX (517) 284-5295 
222 Washington Square North barnesj7@michigan.gov  
Post Office Box 30104 
Lansing, MI 48909 
 
MINNESOTA 
Larry W. Shellito, Commissioner  (651) 757-1555 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (651) 757-1539 
Veterans Service Building, 2nd Floor  larry.shellito@state.mn.us  
20 West 12th Street 
St. Paul, MN 55155 
 
MISSISSIPPI 
Randy Reeves, Executive Director  Director 601-576-4850 
Mississippi Veterans Affairs Board  FAX (601) 576-4868 
3466 Hwy 80 East  RReeves@vab.ms.gov  
P.O. Box 5947 
Pearl, MS 39288 
 
MISSOURI 
Larry D. Kay, Executive Director  (573)751-3779 
Missouri Veterans Commission  FAX (573) 751-6836 
Post Office Drawer 147  larry.kay@mvc.dps.mo.gov  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
 
MONTANA 
Joe Foster, Administrator  (406) 324-3740 
Veterans Affairs Division  FAX (406) 324-3745 
P.O. Box 5715  jofoster@mt.gov  
Helena, MT 59604 
 
NEBRASKA 
John Hilgert, Director  (402) 471-2458 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (402) 471-2491 
P.O. Box 95083  john.hilgert@nebraska.gov  
Lincoln, NE 68509 
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NEVADA 
Caleb Cage, Executive Director  (775) 688-1653 ext. 21 
Office of Veterans Services  FAX (775) 688-1656 
5460 Reno Corporate Drive, Suite 131  cagec@veterans.nv.gov  
Reno, NV 89511 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Mary Morin, Director  (603) 624-9230 x302 
NH Office of Veterans Services FAX  (603) 624-9236 
275 Chestnut St. #517 mary.morin@vba.va.gov  
Manchester, NH 03101 
 
NEW JERSEY 
Raymond L. Zawacki, Deputy Commissioner  (609) 530-7045 
Department of Military & Veterans Affairs  FAX (609) 530-7191 
Eggerts Crossing Road, PO Box 340  Raymond.zawacki@njdmava.state.nj.us  
Trenton, NJ 08625 
 
NEW MEXICO 
Timothy L. Hale, Secretary  (505) 827-6334 
Department of Veterans Services  AX (505) 827-6372 
P.O. Box 2324  nmvsc@state.nm.us 
Santa Fe, NM 87509 timothy.hale@state.nm.us  
 
NEW YORK 
Eric Hesse, Director  (518) 474-6114 
Division of Veterans Affairs  FAX (518) 474-6924 
17th Floor, Agency 2  ehesse@veterans.ny.gov  
5 Empire State Plaza (518) 474-6114 
Albany, NY 12223 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
Wayne Peedin, Acting Director  (919) 807-4250 
Division of Veterans Affairs  FAX (919) 807-4260 
Albemarle Building, Suite 1065  wayne.peedin@doa.nc.gov  
325 North Salisbury Street 
Raleigh, NC 27603 
 
NORTH DAKOTA 
Lonnie Wangen, Commissioner (701) 239-7165 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (701) 239-7166 
P.O. Box 9003  lwangen@nd.gov  
Fargo, ND 58106 
 
NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS 
Vincente Camacho, Director  (670) 664-2650 
Division of Veterans Affairs-DC&CA  FAX (670) 664-2660 
P.O. Box 503416 CK  vicente.camacho@gov.mpi  
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands 
Saipan, MP 96950 
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OHIO 
Jason Dominguez, Interim Director  (614) 644-0898 
Ohio Department of Veterans Services  FAX (614) 728-9498 
77 South High Street, 7th Floor  jason.dominguez@dvs.ohio.gov  
Columbus, OH 43215 
 
OKLAHOMA 
John McReynolds, Director (405) 521-3684 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (405) 521-6533 
P.O. Box 53067  jmcreynolds@odav.state.ok.us  
Oklahoma City, OK 73152 
 
OREGON 
Cameron Smith, Director  (503) 373-2388 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (503) 373-2362 
700 Summer Street, NE  cameron.smith@state.or.us  
Salem, OR 97310 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Brigadier Gen., Michael G. Gould 
Deputy Adjutant General-Veterans Affairs  (717) 861-8902 
Fort Indiantown Gap, Building S-0-47  FAX (717) 861-8589 
Annville, PA 17003 mgould@pa.gov 
 
PUERTO RICO (San Juan) 
Augustin Montanez, Allaman, Director  (787)-758-5760 
Veterans and Military Affairs  FAX (787) 758-5788 
P.O. Box 11737   
San Juan, Puerto Rico 00918 
 
RHODE ISLAND 
Kim Ripoli, Associate Director  (401) 862-7922 
Division of Veterans Affairs                                              FAX (401) 462-3677 
82 Smith Street kim.ripoli@governor.ri.gov 
Providence, RI 02903                                                          
 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Howard Metcalf, Director  (803) 734-0200 
Division of Veterans Affairs  FAX (803) 734-0241 
477 Edgar Brown State Office Building  hmetcalf@oepp.sc.gov  
1205 Pendleton Street, Suite 463 
Columbia, SC 29201 
 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
Larry Zimmerman, Secretary   (605) 773-3269 
Division of Veterans Affairs  FAX (605) 773-5380 
Soldiers & Sailors War Memorial Bldg. Cell – 605-593-7781 
425 E Capital Avenue larry.zimmerman@state.sd.us  
Pierre, SD 57501 
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TENNESSEE 
Many-Bears Grinder, Commissioner  (615) 741-1959 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (615) 741-5056 
312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue   many-bears.grinder@tn.gov  
Nashville, TN 37243 
 
TEXAS 
Thomas P. Palladino, Executive Director  (512) 463-6564 
Texas Veterans Commission  FAX (512) 475-2395 
1700 North Congress, Suite 800  thomas.palladino@tvc.texas.gov 
P.O. Box 12277 executiveoffice@tvc.state.tx.us 
Austin, TX 78711 
 
UTAH 
Terry Schow, Executive Director  (801) 326-2372 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (801) 326-2369 
550 Foothill Blvd. #202  tschow@utah.gov  
Salt Lake City, UT 84113 
 
VERMONT 
Richard Reed – Veteran Services Director  (802) 828-3379 
Vermont Office of Veterans Affairs  FAX (802) 828-5932 
118 State Street richard.reed@state.vt.us  
Montpelier, VT 05620 
 
VIRGINIA 
Paul Galanti, Commissioner  (804) 786-0286 
Department of Veterans Services  FAX (804) 786-0302 
900 E. Main St, 6th Floor, West Wing  galanti@dvs.virginia.gov  
Richmond, VA 23219 
 
VIRGIN ISLANDS 
Harry A. Daniel, Acting Director  (340) 773-6663 
Office of Veterans Affairs  FAX (340) 692-9563 
1013 Estate Richmond  harry.daniel@va.vi.gov  
Christiansted, St. Croix Virgin Islands 00820 
 
WASHINGTON 
Lourdes (Alfie) Alvarado-Ramos, Director  (360) 725-2155 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (360) 586-4393 
1102 Quince St. SE alfie@dva.wa.gov  
P.O. Box 41150 
Olympia, WA 98504 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Rick Thompson, Cabinet Secretary  (304) 558-3661 
West Virginia Department of Veterans Assistance  FAX (304) 558-3662 
1514 B Kanawha Blvd. East  wvdva@state.wv.us  
Charleston, WV 25311 rick.thompson@wv.gov 
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WISCONSIN 
John Scocos, Secretary  (608) 266-1315 
Department of Veterans Affairs  FAX (608) 264-7616 
W Washington Avenue John.Scocos@dva.wisconsin.gov  
Post Office Box 7843     
Madison, WI 53707-7843 
 
WYOMING 
Larry Barttelbort, Director  (307) 777-8152 
Veterans Commission  FAX (307) 777-8150 
5410 Bishop Blvd.  larry.barttelbort@wyo.gov  
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
 
  


